501846923 03/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pedro Wirz Luchsinger	11/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swissmex-Rapid, S.A. de C.V.	
Street Address:	Calle Swissmex No. 500	
Internal Address:	Col. Las Ceibas, CP 47400	
City:	Lagos de Moreno, Jalisco	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	47400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29400508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764 Phone: 949-450-1750

Email: rbuyan@patlawyers.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Buyan, Esq., STOUT, UXA, BUYAN

Address Line 1: 4 Venture
Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SWIMX-001D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Buyan

Total Attachments: 3

source=SWIMX-001D-Assignment-Recorded#page1.tif source=SWIMX-001D-Assignment-Recorded#page2.tif source=SWIMX-001D-Assignment-Recorded#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0803 OF \$40.00 29400508

ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of Inventor(s):

Pedro Wirz Luchsinger

Name of Assignee:

Swissmex-Rapid, S.A. de C.V.

State of Incorporation of Assignee:

N/A

Address of Assignee:

Calle Swissmex No. 500 Col. Las Ceibas, CP 47440

Lagos de Moreno

Jalisco, Mexico

Title of Application:

SPRAYER TANK DESIGN

Application No.:

29/400,508

Filing Date of Application:

August 29, 2011

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent applications in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reissues, conversions under 35 USC 111(a), national stages of, substitutes for and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) issuing therefrom and all domestic and international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, continuation in part or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5. The undersigned hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
- 6. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the applications hereby assigned to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0804

Date: 101, 23, 2011

7. The undersigned hereby grant Frank J. Uxa, Reg. No. 25,612; Donald E. Stout, Reg. No. 34,493; Robert D. Buyan, Reg. No. 32,460; Kenton R. Mullins, Reg. No. 36,331; and Carlos A. Fisher, Reg. No. 36,510, all of the firm of STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature of Inventor:

Pedro Wirz/Luchsinger

ALL-PURPOSE NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Jalisco	
County of Lagos de Morer	10. México.
On November 24th before	me, <u>Gabriela Valentina Moreno</u> Pérez. (Name, Title of Officer)
Personally appeared Pedro Wirz Luchsing	er
subscribed to the within instrument and ackno	wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in the by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the he person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Signature	(Seal) Sometimes of the seal o
Though the data below is not required by law, document and could prevent fraudulent reattact	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the chment of this form.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☑ INDIVIDUAL □ CORPORATE OFFICER	Assignment TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Invention/Patent Assignment
	NUMBER OF PAGES: 2
(TITLE)	DATE OF DOCUMENT:
□ PARTNERSHIP □ LIMITED □ GENERAL □ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT □ TRUSTEE	SIGNER (OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE)
☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR☐ OTHER:	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:

-3-

PATENT REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0806